



Board Meeting Date: 7.8.24

Title: Purchase of Music Instruments and Equipment for 2024-25

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Jody De St. Hubert, Director of Teaching and Learning

Background: The budget in capital outlay for music instruments and equipment is currently \$50,000. On a yearly basis the elementary music, district-wide band, and district-wide orchestra staff work together to prioritize needs and recommendations for the upcoming school year.

Recommendation: Approve the total amount of purchases of music instruments and equipment as follows for the 2024-25 school year:

Elementary Music: \$6,479.00

District-wide Band: \$31,234.00

District-wide Orchestra: \$11,410.00

Desired Outcomes from the Board: Approve the recommended purchase of music instruments and equipment.

Attachments:

1. Elementary Classroom Purchase Recommendations and bids
2. Edina Band Purchase Recommendations and bids
3. Orchestra Purchase Recommendations and bids

Edina Instrumental Music Capital Summary 2024

Elementary Classroom Music	
West Music Percussion Source	\$6,479.00
Band	
The Music Mart	\$31,234.40
Orchestra	
House of Note	\$8,210.00
Fiddle Shop	\$3,200.00
Total	
	\$49,123.40

Elementary Classroom Music

West Music / Percussion Source	Music is Elementary	Groth Music
\$6,479.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,249.66

Band

Quant	Instrument	Model	Description	#	Music Mart per unit	total	Groth Music per unit	total	Schmitt Music per unit	total
4	Tuba	Yamaha	3 valve	YBB 105WC	\$3,395.00	\$13,580.00	\$3,760.00	\$15,040.00	\$4,040.00	\$16,160.00
3	Sousaphone	Jupiter	3 valve	JSP1000	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,025.00	\$12,075.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00
1	Bass Clarinet	Yamaha	Standard Bb	YCL-221III	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,381.00	\$2,381.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1	Flute	Yamaha	Student	YFL-222	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$547.00	\$547.00	\$595.00	\$595.00
6	Snare Drum Stands	Yamaha	800 series	SS-850	\$84.95	\$509.70	\$113.05	\$678.30	\$108.00	\$648.00
6	Sus Cymbal Stands	Yamaha		CS-660A	\$54.95	\$329.70	1 box of 6	\$432.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
2	Euphonium	Yamaha	3 valve	YEP 201	\$1,695.00	\$3,390.00	\$1,881.00	\$3,762.00	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00
						\$31,234.40		\$34,915.30		\$37,913.00

1. Instruments

1. Instruments			House of Note		All Strings Attacher Schmitt Music			
Instrument	Brand	Details	Model	Quantity	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
3/4 Violin Outfit	Eastman		VL80	2	305	610	750	1500
13" Viola Outfit	Eastman		VA80	3	305	915	850	2550
14" Viola Outfit	Eastman		VA80	4	305	1220	950	3800
3/4 Cello Outfit	Core		A34	3	1075	3225	1550	4650
4/4 Cello Outfit	Core		A34	2	1075	2150	1650	3300
						8120		15800
								3820

2. Carbon Fiber Cello

*Only Fiddle Shop offers the Forte3D carbon fiber cello in the United States

Instrument	Brand	Details	Quantity	Price	Total
Cello	Forte3D	Carbon Fiber	1	3200	3200

*No Schmitt bid on Cellos

Orchestra Totals

1. Wood Instruments	\$8,210.00	House of Note
2. Carbon Fiber Cello	\$3,200.00	Fiddle Shop

Orchestra Totals

\$11,410.00

Groth Music School-Services

8056 Nicollet Avenue S
Bloomington MN 55420
(952) 884-4772

PRICE QUOTE

PROPOSAL	DATE
3609325	5/22/2024 1:28 PM
ACCT	EMPL ID
26226	AXAMEN
PO	EXPIRES
	6/21/2024

Sold To: Attn: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Edina ISD 273
5701 Normandale Rd
Edina MN 55424

Deliver To:
Attn: Sarah Fincham
NORMANDALE FRENCH IMMERSION
5701 NORMANDALE RD
Edina MN 55424

H 952-848-4937 accounts.payable@edinaschools.

QTY	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE EA	TOTAL
7	TU-1112-17	Remo TU-1112-17 Valencia Series-100 12" Tunable Tubano - Rainbow	329.95	2,309.65
1	AM1600	Studio 49 AM1600 Series 1600 Alto Metallophone	685.00	685.00
1	SM1600	Studio 49 SM1600 Series 1600 Soprano Metallophone	520.00	520.00
30	FPY10	Promark Discovery Series FPY10 Soft Yarn Orff Mallets	19.93	597.90
1	DJ-0012-PM	Remo DJ-0012-PM 12" Mondo Djembe Drum - Kintekloth	399.95	399.95
	Remo			
1	TU-1110-17	Remo TU-1110-17 Valencia 100-Series 10" Tunable Tubano - Rainbow	299.95	299.95
1	TU-1112-17	Remo TU-1112-17 Valencia Series-100 12" Tunable Tubano - Rainbow	329.95	329.95
2	SE9904	WestCo Economy Vibraslap	27.99	55.98
4	SCH100	Sonor SCH100 Contra Bass Mallet (Single)	45.75	183.00
5	S2360	Hohner Kids S2360 4 inch Triangle with Striker	5.25	26.25
30	RS9002-GR	WestCo 10" Green Plastic Rhythm Sticks	5.35	160.50
6	B208T	First Note Budget Tambourine 8" Headless	5.95	35.70
2	SC9201-27	WestCo SC9201-27 Set of 12 27" Hemmed Scarves	33.94	67.88
1	3708FC	Trophy Student Finger Cymbals (2 Pair)	10.95	10.95
1	SLB25	Meinl SLB25 Sleigh Bells, 25 Bells	27.79	27.79
1	CD-TB5	Cleveland CL4800 Temple Blocks with Stand	229.95	229.95
30	FPR20	Promark Discovery Series FPR20 Medium Rubber Orff Mallets	15.95	478.50
30	MENARDSGREENBUCKET5GAL	Menards Green 5 gallon bucket	5.25	157.50
3	BWCG	Boomwhacker Chromatic set	15.50	46.50
2	ACD100	Applecreek Dulcimer	124.95	249.90
4	AG-03	Studio 49 AG-03 Set of 30 Nails for 1600 and 2000 Series Glockenspiels	25.88	103.52
7	AG-02	Studio 49 AG-02 Tubing for 2000 Series Glockenspiels	12.88	90.16
5	XM-03	Pack of 15 Rubber/Flexible Pins - For Metallophones and Xylophones	16.88	84.40
1	SP-0207-TL	Remo SP-0207-TL Thunder Tube (Stormy Graphic)	10.95	10.95



Groth Music School-Services

8056 Nicollet Avenue S
Bloomington MN 55420
(952) 884-4772

PRICE QUOTE

PROPOSAL	DATE
3609325	5/22/2024 1:28 PM
ACCT	EMPL ID
26226	AXAMEN
PO	EXPIRES
	6/21/2024

Sold To: Attn: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Edina ISD 273
5701 Normandale Rd
Edina MN 55424

Deliver To:
Attn: Sarah Fincham
NORMANDALE FRENCH IMMERSION
5701 NORMANDALE RD
Edina MN 55424

H 952-848-4937 accounts.payable@edinaschools.

QTY	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE EA	TOTAL
1	TT40BL	Remo SP-0606-TL Spring Drum 6" x 6" - Stormy	29.88	29.88
1	ET-0212-10	Remo ET-0212-10 12" Ocean Drum - Fish Graphic	57.95	57.95
	Remo			
		SUBTOTAL		7,249.66
		TOTAL		7,249.66

05/22/2024 Wed 4:13P ELBOHARD

we have quoted on all the items that we carry.

We are unable to provide the items we left off of the quote

Prices are subject to change without notice due to errors or manufacturer price adjustments.



SALE QUOTE



Music Is Elementary

Name:
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
5701 NORMANDALE ROAD
EDINA MN 55424 USA
952 848 4532

KATHERINE.WIDEN@EDINASCHOOLS.ORG

Quote No.
SO-35294
Date
05/24/2024

Terms
Net 30

Customer Reference

Address
5220 Mayfield Rd
Cleveland OH 44124

Phone
800 888 7502

Fax
440 461 3631

Email
orders@musiciselementary.com

Web
www.musiciselementary.com

Ship To:
Edina Public Schools
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
5701 NORMANDALE ROAD
EDINA MN 55424
USA

Required By Date

#	Code	Product Description	Quantity	Price	Discount	Amount
1	SA1	Orff Stand for Soprano/Alto Instruments (SA1) Individual	5.00	USD 139.95	0.00%	USD 699.75
2	BA1	Orff Stand for Bass Instruments (BA1)	5.00	USD 114.95	0.00%	USD 574.75
3	BA2	Orff Stand for Bass Instruments (Shorter-BA2)	5.00	USD 114.95	0.00%	USD 574.75
4	TBWS003	Rhythm Works Temple Blocks	1.00	USD 224.50	0.00%	USD 224.50
5	R2	Kinder Xylophone Mallets, Rubber (Medium)	30.00	USD 13.50	0.00%	USD 405.00
6	MIS-61/3001	Parachute 12 Foot	1.00	USD 46.95	0.00%	USD 46.95
7	MIS-3570	Sleigh Bells 25 Bells	1.00	USD 18.95	0.00%	USD 18.95
8	MIS-61/3002	PARACHUTE 20'	2.00	USD 108.95	0.00%	USD 217.90
9	3826	Rhythm Bucket	8.00	USD 8.00	0.00%	USD 64.00
10	CB2	Kinder Contra Bass Bar Mallet (Medium), Each	2.00	USD 30.25	0.00%	USD 60.50
11	ET-0212-10	OCEAN DRUM, 12" W/ GRAPHIC	1.00	USD 46.95	0.00%	USD 46.95
12	BPC3077	25" Deluxe Scarves	2.00	USD 31.95	0.00%	USD 63.90
13	MIS-TT40BL	Thunder Tubes Large - Stormy Finish	1.00	USD 24.95	0.00%	USD 24.95
14	TT50L	Thunder Tube, Light Up, Lightning	1.00	USD 15.99	0.00%	USD 15.99

#	Code	Product Description	Quantity	Price	Discount	Amount
15	XM-03	Set of Nails/Pins for SX/AX2000/1600 Xylophones	10.00	USD 17.00	0.00%	USD 170.00
16	AG-02	Glockenspiel Tubing (10ft)	7.00	USD 13.00	0.00%	USD 91.00
17	AG-03	Glockenspiel Nails with Rubber for SGD/AGD (30 pieces)	5.00	USD 26.00	0.00%	USD 130.00
18	TBL	Toobaloo	30.00	USD 5.00	0.00%	USD 150.00
19	BW3	Boomwhackers 5 Note Chromatic Add-on Set	3.00	USD 15.50	0.00%	USD 46.50
20	ACD100K	3/4 Size Dulcimer	2.00	USD 125.25	0.00%	USD 250.50
21	MIS-3708	Finger Cymbals Brass Stamped	1.00	USD 9.50	0.00%	USD 9.50
22	B208	8" Headless Tambourine	6.00	USD 5.75	0.00%	USD 34.50
23	3277A	1 Plain, 1 Fluted Rhythm Sticks	60.00	USD 3.50	0.00%	USD 210.00
24	MIS-3504	Triangle 4"	5.00	USD 2.75	0.00%	USD 13.75
25	F-2064	Shark	2.00	USD 23.00	0.00%	USD 46.00
26	2219-F	White Mouse	1.00	USD 17.99	0.00%	USD 17.99
27	CB1	Kinder Contra Bass Bar Mallet (Soft), Each	4.00	USD 31.75	0.00%	USD 127.00
28	PT32	Jaw Bone Rattle	2.00	USD 21.95	0.00%	USD 43.90
29	TU-1112-17	Tunable Tubano	1.00	USD 329.95	0.00%	USD 329.95
30	TU-1110-17	TUBANO®, Drumkey Tuned, 10" Diameter, 27" Height, Fabric Rainbow	1.00	USD 265.95	0.00%	USD 265.95
31	DJ-0012-PM	KEY TUNED DJEMBE 12" Kintekloth Finish	1.00	USD 399.95	0.00%	USD 399.95
32	3564	Rhythm Bells, 5 Bells	5.00	USD 5.50	0.00%	USD 27.50
33	X1	Kinder Xylophone Mallets, Yarn (Soft)	30.00	USD 16.95	0.00%	USD 508.50
34	SM1600	Soprano Metallophone	1.00	USD 520.00	0.00%	USD 520.00
35	AM1600	Alto Metallophone	1.00	USD 685.00	0.00%	USD 685.00
36	02345	Aurora - Body Puppet - 12" Petey Parrot	5.00	USD 12.95	0.00%	USD 64.75
37	2403-F	Great Horned Owl	1.00	USD 67.99	0.00%	USD 67.99
38	3060AVS CT	Stereo Headphones Silver	5.00	USD 15.95	0.00%	USD 79.75
39	F-2171	Timber Wolf	1.00	USD 35.00	0.00%	USD 35.00

Additional Charges

#	Description	Comments	Quantity	Amount	Discount	Total
1	Shipping - 7-10 Business Days		1.0000	USD 487.14	0.00%	USD 487.14
			Quote Lines	Additional Charges	Total Quote	
Before Tax			USD 7,363.82	USD 487.14	USD 7,850.96	
Tax			USD 0.00	USD 0.00	USD 0.00	
Total			USD 7,363.82	USD 487.14	USD 7,850.96	
					Payment Total	USD 0.00
					Due	USD 7,850.96

Notes:



BID / QUOTATION

West Music
1212 5th St * P.O. Box 5521
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service 800-397-9378
service@westmusic.com
westmusic.com

Percussion Source
P.O. Box 5521
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service: 866-849-4387
service@percussionsource.com
percussionsource.com

Sales Quote Number: SQ145969

Sales Quote Date: 05/22/24

Page: 1 of 4

Bill EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOLS ISD 273

To: 5701 NORMANDALE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Ship NORMANDALE ELEMENTARY

To: ANNE ANDERSON
5701 NORMANDALE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Requested By NORMANDALE ELEMENTARY
Terms NET 30 DAYS
P.O. Number QUOTATION
Salesperson ALLISON COE

Customer No. C001487
Customer Phone 9528484004
Customer Fax 9528483901
Your Reference

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	MSRP	Disc %	Your Price	Ext. Price
260087	BASIC BEAT BBV567 STAND;ROLLING ORFF;ADJUSTABLE	5	Each	\$229.99	44.57%	\$127.49	\$637.45
202807	BASIC BEAT BBTB5 TEMPLE BLOCKS;W/STAND/MALLETS	1	Set	\$334.99	50.52%	\$165.75	\$165.75
261013	BASIC BEAT BBRM MALLETS;RUBBER;MEDIUM	30	Pair	\$16.99	37.26%	\$10.66	\$319.80
255128	WESTCO PA7101-12 PARACHUTE;12FT;12 HANDLES	1	Each	\$42.95	20.49%	\$34.15	\$34.15
200249	BASIC BEAT BB25 SLEIGH BELLS;25;14IN;WOOD HANDLE	1	Each	\$50.95	53.31%	\$23.79	\$23.79
540185	WEST MUSIC W2369 PARACHUTE;24FT;20 HANDLES	1	Each	\$188.77	14.50%	\$161.40	\$161.40
540186	WEST MUSIC W4934 PARACHUTE;30FT;24 HANDLES	2	Each	\$293.76	21.42%	\$230.85	\$461.70
263854	WEST MUSIC 5GAL WHITE BUCKET BUCKET;WEST MUSIC;5GAL;WHT	30	Each	\$13.25	40.00%	\$7.95	\$238.50
253920	AMERICAN DRUM P31 MALLETS;YARN;SOFT;BASS BAR	2	Each	\$18.00	10.00%	\$16.20	\$32.40
201054	REMO ET-0212-10 OCEAN DRUM;2.5X12;FISH	1	Each	\$109.50	52.68%	\$51.81	\$51.81
540053	WEST MUSIC WM27S SCARVES;27IN;HEMMED;SET OF 12	2	Set	\$68.42	57.82%	\$28.86	\$57.72
202330	REMO SP-0606-TL THUNDER TUBE;LIGHTNING;6X6	1	Each	\$47.70	46.62%	\$25.46	\$25.46
201493	REMO SP-0207-TL THUNDER TUBE;7X2;LIGHTNING	1	Each	\$17.30	60.92%	\$6.76	\$6.76



West Music
1212 5th St * P.O. Box 5521 |
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service 800-397-9378
service@westmusic.com
westmusic.com



Percussion Source
P.O. Box 5521
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service: 866-849-4387
service@percussionsource.com
percussionsource.com

BID / QUOTATION

Sales Quote Number: SQ145969

Sales Quote Date: 05/22/24

Page: 2 of 4

Bill EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOLS ISD 273
To: 5701 NORMANDELE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Ship NORMANDELE ELEMENTARY
To: ANNE ANDERSON
5701 NORMANDELE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Requested By NORMANDELE ELEMENTARY
Terms NET 30 DAYS
P.O. Number QUOTATION
Salesperson ALLISON COE

Customer No. C001487
Customer Phone 9528484004
Customer Fax 9528483901
Your Reference

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	MSRP	Disc %	Your Price	Ext. Price
265765	STUDIO 49 XM-03 PINS;RUBBER;FOR SX/AX/BX;PK 15	10	Pack	\$17.00	15.00%	\$14.45	\$144.50
255130	STUDIO 49 AG-02 TUBING;GLOCK;SOP/ALTO;10FT	7	Each	\$13.00	15.00%	\$11.05	\$77.35
255131	STUDIO 49 AG-03 PINS;GLOCK;SOP/ALTO;30PC	5	Each	\$26.00	15.00%	\$22.10	\$110.50
540227	FOLKMANIS 2728 PUPPET;MINI FIREFLY	7	Each	\$15.99	18.76%	\$12.99	\$90.93
540073	LEARNING LOFT TBL-GR TOOBALOO;GREEN	30	Each	\$6.95	14.82%	\$5.92	\$177.60
200348	BOOMWHACKERS BWCG CHROMATIC SET;5 PIECES	3	Each	\$21.29	28.75%	\$15.17	\$45.51
301632	APPLECREEK ACD100 DULCIMER;TEARDROP	2	Each	\$219.95	34.31%	\$144.49	\$288.98
200606	BASIC BEAT BB532 FINGER CYMBALS;2 STAMPED;SET/4	1	Set	\$14.95	32.04%	\$10.16	\$10.16
201371	BASIC BEAT BBT08 TAMBOURINE;8IN;HEADLESS;VARIOUS	6	Each	\$25.95	64.12%	\$9.31	\$55.86
205036	BASIC BEAT BBS10GP RHYTHM STICKS;10IN;PLASTIC;GREEN	30	Pair	\$15.95	73.61%	\$4.21	\$126.30
206645	BASIC BEAT BBS06GP RHYTHM STICKS;6IN;PLASTIC;GREEN	30	Each	\$12.10	73.64%	\$3.19	\$95.70
201514	BASIC BEAT BBT04 TRIANGLE;4;CHROME;STRKER/HLDR	5	Each	\$15.99	41.59%	\$9.34	\$46.70
540358	FOLKMANIS 2064 PUPPET;SHARK;HAND	2	Each	\$27.99	23.51%	\$21.41	\$42.82



West Music
1212 5th St * P.O. Box 5521
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service 800-397-9378
service@westmusic.com
westmusic.com



Percussion Source
P.O. Box 5521
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service: 866-849-4387
service@percussionsource.com
percussionsource.com

BID / QUOTATION

Sales Quote Number: SQ145969

Sales Quote Date: 05/22/24

Page: 3 of 4

Bill EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOLS ISD 273

To: 5701 NORMANDELE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Ship NORMANDELE ELEMENTARY

To: ANNE ANDERSON
5701 NORMANDELE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Requested By NORMANDELE ELEMENTARY
Terms NET 30 DAYS
P.O. Number QUOTATION
Salesperson ALLISON COE

Customer No. C001487
Customer Phone 9528484004
Customer Fax 9528483901
Your Reference

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	MSRP	Disc %	Your Price	Ext. Price
540169	FOLKMANIS 2219 PUPPET;WHITE MOUSE	1	Each	\$20.99	23.06%	\$16.15	\$16.15
261021	BASIC BEAT BBYB MALLET;YARN;SOFT;BASS BAR	4	Each	\$21.99	37.70%	\$13.70	\$54.80
201611	BASIC BEAT BBV12 VIBRASLAP	2	Each	\$47.95	61.02%	\$18.69	\$37.38
201590	REMO TU-1112-17 TUBANO;KEY;27X12;RAINBOW	1	Each	\$551.90	49.18%	\$280.46	\$280.46
201586	REMO TU-1110-17 TUBANO;KEY;27X10;RAINBOW	1	Each	\$490.90	48.06%	\$254.96	\$254.96
200673	REMO DJ-0012-PM DJEMBE;12IN;KEY;MONDO;KINTE KLOTH	1	Each	\$637.60	46.68%	\$339.96	\$339.96
203763	BASIC BEAT BBH03 SLEIGH BELLS;5 BELLS;ON HANDLE	5	Each	\$9.95	40.60%	\$5.91	\$29.55
261015	BASIC BEAT BBYS MALLET;YARN;SOFT;BASS	30	Pair	\$19.99	37.67%	\$12.46	\$373.80
202166	STUDIO 49 SM 1600 METALLO;SOP	1	Each	\$520.00	15.00%	\$442.00	\$442.00
202167	STUDIO 49 AM 1600 METALLO;ALTO	1	Each	\$685.00	15.00%	\$582.25	\$582.25
540192	FOLKMANIS 2754 PUPPET;MINI SPIDER	4	Each	\$11.49	23.06%	\$8.84	\$35.36
540264	FOLKMANIS 2723 PUPPET;MACAW;FINGER	5	Each	\$10.49	22.97%	\$8.08	\$40.40
	Standard Shipping	1				\$462.72	\$462.72



West Music
1212 5th St * P.O. Box 5521
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service 800-397-9378
service@westmusic.com
westmusic.com



Percussion Source
P.O. Box 5521
Coralville, IA 52241
Billing: 800-373-2000
Service: 866-849-4387
service@percussionsource.com
percussionsource.com

BID / QUOTATION

Sales Quote Number: SQ145969

Sales Quote Date: 05/22/24

Page: 4 of 4

Bill EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOLS ISD 273

To: 5701 NORMANDALE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Ship NORMANDALE ELEMENTARY

To: ANNE ANDERSON
5701 NORMANDALE RD
EDINA, MN 55424
United States

Requested By NORMANDALE ELEMENTARY
Terms NET 30 DAYS
P.O. Number QUOTATION
Salesperson ALLISON COE

Customer No. C001487
Customer Phone 9528484004
Customer Fax 9528483901
Your Reference

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	MSRP	Disc %	Your Price	Ext. Price
----------	-------------	------	------	------	--------	------------	------------

Quote valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.

* - All orders must reference quote #

Comments/Memos :

Subtotal: \$6,479.39

Taxable Subtotal: \$.00

Tax Amount: \$.00

Quote Total: \$6,479.39



Mankato
1014 N Riverfront Dr
Mankato MN 56001
507-345-1399

Rochester
3552 W River Pkwy NW
Rochester MN 55901
507-282-4286

Winona
115 East 3rd St
Winona MN 55987
507-452-2712

Faribault
550 Wilson Ave #102
Faribault MN 55021
507-409-9900

School:

Edina Public Schools

Requested By: Charles Weise

Prepared by: Jeremy Friedrichs Jr & Joe Meidl

Servicing Store: Mankato

Date: 6/21/2024

Delivery: No Charge - Deliver to School

Please Email Purchase Orders to:

Jeremy Friedrichs - jeremy@themusicmart.biz

**** All Prices Subject to Change****

**** Price Confirmation Needed at time of Order****

SKU	Item	Retail	Bid Price	Qty	Total
YBB-105WC	Yamaha YBB-105WC 3/4 Size Tuba w/ Case	\$6,538.00	\$3,395.00	4	\$13,580.00
JSP1000	Jupiter JSP1000 Fiberglass Sousaphone	\$6,999.00	\$3,600.00	3	\$10,800.00
YCL-221II	Yamaha YCL-221II Standard Bass Clarinet	\$4,140.00	\$2,150.00	1	\$2,150.00
YFL-200ADII	Yamaha Advantage Student Flute	\$1,153.00	\$475.00	1	\$475.00
SS-850	Yamaha SS-850 Snare Stand - Trap Set	\$196.60	\$84.95	6	\$509.70
CS-660A	Yamaha CS-660A Straight Cymbal Stand	\$118.60	\$54.95	6	\$329.70
YEP-201	Yamaha YEP-201 Student Euphonium	\$3,378.00	\$1,695.00	2	\$3,390.00
				TOTAL	\$31,234.40

Groth Music School-Services

8056 Nicollet Avenue S
Bloomington MN 55420
(952) 884-4772

PRICE QUOTE

PROPOSAL	DATE
3616527	6/12/2024 4:29 PM
ACCT	EMPL ID
26226	AXAMEN
PO	EXPIRES
	7/12/2024

Sold To: Attn: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Edina ISD 273
5701 Normandale Rd
Edina MN 55424

Deliver To:
Attn: CHARLES WEISE
SOUTH VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
4725 SOUTH VIEW LN
EDINA MN 55424

H 952-848-4937 accounts.payable@edinaschools.

QTY	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE EA	TOTAL
3	JSP1000	Jupiter Fiberglass Sousaphone with case	4,025.00	12,075.00
2	YEP-201	Yamaha YEP-201 Standard Euphonium	1,881.00	3,762.00
1	CS660APKG	Yamaha Sus/straight Cymbal Stands - Box of 6	432.00	432.00
6	SS-850	Yamaha SS-850 Snare Drum Stand	113.05	678.30
1	YFL-222Y	Yamaha standrd student flute	547.00	547.00
1	YCL-221II	Yamaha YCL-221II Student Bass Clarinet	2,381.00	2,381.00
4	YBB105WC	Yamaha YBB-105WC Standard 3/4 BBb Tuba with Case	3,760.00	15,040.00
SUBTOTAL				34,915.30
TOTAL				34,915.30

Prices are subject to change without notice due to errors or manufacturer price adjustments.



Schmitt Director Center

7800 Harmony Drive
Bloomington MN 55439
USA
SDC@Schmittmusic.com

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL	DATE
5924108	6/12/2024 3:29 PM
ACCT	EMPL ID
23347	599
PO	EXPIRES
	7/12/2024

Sold To: Attn: Accounts Payable
Edina ISD #273
5701 Normandale Road
Edina MN 55424
Us

Ship To:
NORMANDALE ELEMENTARY
5701 NORMANDALE RD
Edina MN 55424

accounts.payable@edinaschools.org

QTY	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE EA	TOTAL
3	547562	Jupiter 696s Sousaphone Fiberbrass .687" Bore, 26" Bell, W/ Case, 25 Lbs	4,550.00	13,650.00
6	CS-660A	YAMAHA stand Cymbal Double Braced Straight	65.00	390.00
6	SS-850	YAMAHA stand Snare Drum	108.00	648.00
2	YEP-201	Yamaha YEP-201 Student Euphonium	1,985.00	3,970.00
1	YFL-222	Standard Flute; key of C; Plateau model; offset G; silver-plated; pointed key arms; FLC-190 case	595.00	595.00
SAME PRICE for Stock Model YFL-200AD Same instrument, upgraded/stackable case				
1	YCL-221	YAMAHA YCL-221 STUDENT BASS CLARINET	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	486594	yamaha Ybb-105 Tuba Brass Laq 3/4 Tuba, 3 Valve Upright	4,040.00	16,160.00
SUBTOTAL				37,913.00
TOTAL				37,913.00

06/25/2024 Tue 3:29P 599
Chuck Weiss
Rep: LAK
PROPOSAL

*REVISED 06/25/2024





House of Note

7202 Minnetonka Blvd.
St. Louis Park, MN 55426
952-929-0026 Fax 952-929-6778

April 25, 2024

Edina Schools
Nick Gaudette

Private & Confidential

We are pleased to quote the following. Final custom set up of bridge, soundpost, pegs, nut, fingerboard, and final tonal adjustments will be done at House of Note to our shop's highest standards. Instruments purchased from House of Note include a one-year warranty for defects in workmanship. All outfits include rosin, cleaning cloth and a name tag. Prices quoted are per outfit and include school delivery.
Subject to availability and pricing at time of order.

2 Eastman VL80 3/4 Violin Outfit

Violin set up with an Eastman composite tailpiece and Prelude strings. The outfit includes a Thermoplastic case and a Holtz fiberglass bow. **\$305.00 each x 2 = \$610.00**

3 Eastman VA80 13" Viola Outfit

Viola set up with Eastman tailpiece and Prelude strings. The outfit includes a Thermoplastic case and a Holtz fiberglass bow. **\$350.00 each x 3 = \$1,050.00**

4 Eastman VA80 14" Viola Outfit

Viola set up with Eastman tailpiece and Prelude strings. The outfit includes a Thermoplastic case and a Holtz fiberglass bow. **\$350.00 each x 4 = \$1,400.00**

3 Core A34 3/4 Cello Outfit

Cello has a carved top and back with laminate ribs. Cello set up with a composite tailpiece and Prelude strings. The outfit includes a CC480 lightly padded bag and 1076 wood bow. **\$1,075.00 each x 3 = \$3,225.00**

2 Core A34 4/4 Cello Outfit

Cello has a carved top and back with laminate ribs. Cello set up with a composite tailpiece and Prelude strings. The outfit includes a CC480 lightly padded bag and 1076 wood bow. **\$1,075.00 each x 2 = \$2,150.00**

Grand Total = \$8,435.00

Respectfully submitted,

House of Note

Ingrid Liepins
Ingrid Liepins

Dealers of Violins, Violas, Cellos, Bases and Bows

www.houseofnote.com



8224 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY. GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55427 PHONE: 763-542-9542 FAX: 763-525-9522

Name / Address
Edina Public Schools Attn: Purchasing/Accounts Payable 5701 Normandale Road Edina, MN 55424

Estimate

Date
4/30/2024

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Total
	PO #			
	Option #1 - School Outfit Pricing Includes Instrument with Case & Bow:			
Instrument	3/4 Violin - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	750.00	750.00T
Instrument	13" Viola - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	850.00	850.00T
Instrument	14" Viola - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	950.00	950.00T
Instrument	3/4 Cello Shen SC88 - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	1,550.00	1,550.00T
Instrument	3/4 Cello Shen SC150 Hybrid - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	1,950.00	1,950.00T
Instrument	4/4 Cello Shen SC88 - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	1,650.00	1,650.00T
Instrument	4/4 Cello Shen SC150 Hybrid - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	2,050.00	2,050.00T
Instrument	4/4 Cello Shen SC200W Carved - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	2,450.00	2,450.00T
Instrument	1/2 Bass Shen SB88 - School Outfit with Case & Bow	1	2,250.00	2,250.00T
	All Instrument Outfits Include:			
	* Professional Setup with Despiau/Aubert Bridge			
	* Wittner Mechanical Pegs for Cello			
	* Thomastik Dominant Strings for Violin			
	* D'Addario Helicore Strings for Viola/Cello/Bass			
	* Bobelock Wooden Case for Violin and Viola			
Thank you for your business!		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (0.0%)		
		Total		

Schmitt Director Center

7800 Harmony Drive
Bloomington MN 55439
USA
SDC@Schmittmusic.com

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL	DATE
5837950	4/22/2024 11:26 AM
ACCT	EMPL ID
23347	599
PO	EXPIRES
	5/22/2024

Sold To: Attn: Accounts Payable
Edina ISD #273
5701 Normandale Road
Edina MN 55424
Us

Ship To:
Attn: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
DISTRICT OFFICE
5701 NORMANDALE RD
Edina MN 55424

accounts.payable@edinaschools.org

QTY	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE EA	TOTAL
3	VA80SBC14 Standard Eastman Student Prelude Strings	EASTMAN VA80SBC 14 Viola Outfit	430.00	1,290.00
2	581316 Standard Eastman Student Prelude Strings	Eastman 13" Viola VA80ST	430.00	860.00
3	VL80SBC3/4 Standard Eastman Student Prelude Strings	EASTMAN VL80SBC 3/4 Violin Outfit	405.00	1,215.00
SUBTOTAL				3,365.00
TOTAL				3,365.00

04/22/2024 Mon 11:25A 599
Nick Gaudette
Rep: LAK
PRICING PROPOSAL





INVOICE #D14790

Complete your purchase

Complete your purchase

or Visit our store

Order summary



Mezzo-Forte Carbon Fiber Evo Line Cello × 1
4/4

\$3,200.00

Subtotal

\$3,200.00

Shipping

\$0.00

Total

\$3,200.00 USD

Shipping address

Nick Gaudette
Edina Public Schools
6754 Valley View Rd
Edina MN 55439
United States

Billing address

Nick Gaudette
Edina Public Schools
6754 Valley View Rd
Edina MN 55439
United States

Shipping method

Free Shipping
\$0.00

If you have any questions, reply to this email or contact us at
support@fiddlershop.com